8.	 The Warrant Holder has not subscribed to any warrants of the Company during last one year.

	 The other information prescribed under Regulation 73 of the ICDR Regulations is as follows;

	 a)	 Object of the preferential issue of Warrants and details of utilization of proceeds:
		  The proposed issue of warrants will be used towards meeting working capital requirement, Capital

Expenses, Expansion in the Company, Acquisition of subsidiary or any other general corporate
purpose as permitted by the laws rules and regulation

	 b)	 The proposal or intention of the Promoter/ Directors/ Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the
proposed preferential issue, if any:

		  None of the other Promoters, Directors or Key Management Personnel of the Company intends to
apply and subscribe to any of the Warrants.

	 c)	 The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Warrants:
		  Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Warrants is as follows:

Category Pre-issue Shareholding
As on 25.08.2017*

Post-issue Shareholding*

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

A. Promoters Holding
1. Indian - Individual
Anil Agrawal 26152160 35.2970  2,61,52,160 34.26
Krishnadevi Agrawal 50000 00.0675  50,000 0.07
2. Bodies Corporate
Kridhan Infrastructures Private Limited 11381000 15.3607  1,13,81,000 14.91
Kridhan Petrochemicals Private Limited 7000000 09.4477  70,00,000 9.17
Sub-total-Indian Promoters Nil Nil Nil 0.00
Foreign Promoters Nil Nil Nil 0.00

Annual Report 2016-201724

Category Pre-issue Shareholding
As on 25.08.2017*

Post-issue Shareholding*

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Number of
Shares held

% of
Shareholding

Sub-total (A 1+2) 44583160 60.1729  4,45,83,160 58.40
B. Non-Promoters Holding
Mutual Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil
Venture Capital
Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil
Alternate
Investment Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil
Foreign Venture
Capital Investors Nil Nil Nil Nil
Foreign Portfolio
Investors 321013 0.4333  13,21,013 1.73
Financial
Institution/Banks 20000 0.0270  20,000 0.03
Insurance
Companies Nil Nil Nil Nil
Provident Funds/
Pension Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil
Sub-total (B 1) 341013 0.4603  13,41,013 1.76
2. Central / State government(s)
Central Government / State
Government(s) / President of India

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub-total (B 2) Nil Nil Nil Nil
3. Non-Institution
Individuals-
Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs. 2 lac

8555166 11.5467  85,55,166 11.21

Individual shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lac

3637482 4.9094  36,37,482 4.76

NBFCs registered with RBI 1361 0.0018  1,361 Nil
Employee Trusts Nil Nil  Nil   Nil
Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)
(balancing figure)

Nil Nil Nil Nil

Any Other
Bodies Corporate 12520312 16.8984  1,25,20,312 16.40
Clearing Member 1967343 2.6553  19,67,343 2.58
Directors Relatives 5000 0.0067  5,000 0.01
Non-Resident
Indians (Non Repat) 91661 0.1237  91,661 0.12
Non-Resident Indians (NRI) 2015587 2.7204  32,65,587 4.28
Non-Resident Indians (Repat) 369680 0.4989  3,69,680 0.48
Trusts 4000 0.0054  4,000 0.01
Sub-total (B 3) 29167592 39.3668  3,04,17,592 39.84

* Pre-issue Shareholding is taken as on 25.08.2017 as provided by RTA.
The above post-issue shareholding pattern assumes conversion of all the Securities into equivalent number of Equity
Shares of the Company.

Annual Report 2016-201725

d)	 Proposed time within which preferential issue of Warrants shall be completed:

	 As required under the ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue of Warrants shall be completed, within a
period of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution contained in this Notice.

	 Provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any
approval of such allotment from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall
be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last such approvals.

e)	 The Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares/ Warrants